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CRFR ORANGE 500ML

Description A highly concentrated and economical liquid or powdered food grade colour and flavours proportionately
blended for perfect colouring and flavouring.
Ingredients Glucose Syrup, Water, Natural Flavouring, Colour (E110, E102), Acidity Regulator (E260)

E102, E110: may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

Allergy Info Contains None
Produced in a factory which handles: Milk, Eggs, Cereal containing gluten, Soybeans.

Storage Cool and Dry environment (10 - 18°C). Away from Direct Sunlight and Odorous Materials
Shelf Life 18 months
Coding Six Digits: ddmmyb : where dd = Day, mm = Month, y = Year and b = Batch
Origin UK Manufacture
Packaging
Secondary - Label Food Contact - No Material Type - Paper
Primary - Bottle (Natural) Food Contact - Yes Material Type - HDPE
Primary - Cap (White) Food Contact - Yes Material Type - HDPE
Regulations The natural flavouring in this product complies with Regulation (EC) No 1333/2008 and Regulation (EC) No

1334/2008 and certain food ingredients with flavouring properties for use in and on foods.

Ingram Brothers Limited
15 East Lane Paisley PAT 1QA

Fax: 01418402248

www.ingrambrothers.com
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Description Source Material Country of Origin Manufacturer Country(s) Percent Band
Glucose Syrup Wheat France France, Belgium 80 -90
Water Water United Kingdom United Kingdom 1-10
Natural Flavouring Citrus aurantium, Citrus Brazil, Italy Brazil, Italy, United 1-10
sinensis Kingdom
Colour (ET10, E102) Pure Yellow Dye, Tartrazine, India India, United Kingdom <1
Sodium chloride, Sodium
sulphate
Acidity Regulator (E260) Acetic acid United Kingdom, Germany  United Kingdom <1

Product Specification
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NUTRITIONAL DATA PER 100g

Parameter

Kcal

Kjoule
Carbohydrates
Sugar

Total fat

Saturated fat

Mono unsaturated fat
Poly unsaturated fat
Protein

Fibre

Moisture

Sodium

Salt

ADDITIONAL ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Allergen

CEREAL containing GLUTEN (WHEAT, RYE, BARLEY and
OAT)

CELERY and products thereof
CRUSTACEANS and products thereof
EGGS and products thereof

FISH and products thereof

LUPIN and products thereof

MILK and products thereof

TREE NUTS and products thereof
MOLLUSCS and products thereof
MUSTARD and products thereof
PEANUT and products thereof
SESAME SEED and products thereof
SULPHITES and SULPHUR DIOXIDE > 10 mg/kg
SOYBEANS and products thereof

Present in recipe

No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

the essential ingredient

394.65

1,67
9

3

3

6377 mg

Handled on-site

Yes

No
No
Yes
No
No

Yes

Yes

7.26
8.66 g

155 g
0.00 g
0.00 g
0.00 g
0.00 g
0.00 g
0.00 g
6.65 g

0.16 g

* Nuts i.e. Almond (Amygdalus communis L.), Hazelnut (Corylus avellana), Walnut (Juglans regia), Cashew (Anacardium occidentale),
Pecan nut (Carya illinoiesis (Wangenh.) K. Koch), Brazil nut (Bertholletia excelsa), Pistachio nut (Pistacia vera), Macadamia nut and
Queensland nut (Macadamia ternifolia) and products thereof.
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CROSS-CONTAMINATION RISK PREVENTION

« Supplier approval program - GFSI Accreditation, Product safety, Traceability, HACCP, GMP.
« Material approval program which includes all allergen.

* Confirmation of material source with the measures in place to control the risk of contamination.
« Purchases from approved supplier

- Supplier control programs for ingredients and labelling

- Segregation of allergenic ingredients during storage

« Segregated colour coded scoops and tubs identifying allergens

« Material label control

« Individual tubs and scoops assigned to one another to prevent cross contamination

 Non allergen materials dispensed prior to dispensing allergen materials

« Dust extractor in place

« Allergen Cleaning procedure

« Rinse water validated after allergenic run.

- Staff trained in allergen awareness.

SUITABILITY/ CERTIFIED

This product is suitable for

Suitable Certified
Fair Trade No No
HALAL Yes No
KOSHER Yes No
Rainforest Alliance Certified No No
RSPO No No
Vegan Yes No
Vegetarian Yes No

Ingram Brothers Limited
15 East Lane Paisley PAT 1QA

Fax: 01418402248
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